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                                                         Summary of Company Bids
                                                     Selection Criteria:  Day of Sale 
                                                        Sort Order:  Company Number        
 
 Sequence  Company                                        Tot   Hi   Uns        Total Amount        Total Amount          Total Amount
  Number    Number           Company Name                 Bds   Bds  Bds          Exposed              High Bids         Unsuccess Bids
 
     1         1  Conoco Inc.                             44    34   10      $17,128,958.50       $14,626,238.50         $2,502,720.00
 
     2         3  Union Oil Company of California         16     7    9       $4,534,632.88        $2,013,226.88         $2,521,406.00
 
     3        35  Kerr-McGee Corporation                   9     5    4       $6,461,570.00        $3,302,645.00         $3,158,925.00
 
     4        48  Forest Oil Corporation                   9     2    7       $3,058,942.00          $440,017.00         $2,618,925.00
 
     5        56  Phillips Petroleum Company              39    31    8       $9,489,140.00        $6,505,000.50         $2,984,139.50
 
     6        59  Amerada Hess Corporation                 7     5    2       $4,617,341.39        $2,273,281.39         $2,344,060.00
 
     7        64  Hunt Oil Company                         9     4    5       $1,450,650.00          $724,850.00           $725,800.00
 
     8        78  Chevron U.S.A. Inc.                    132   114   18      $46,441,207.68       $41,199,520.67         $5,241,687.00
 
     9        83  The Louisiana Land and Exploration Com  26    17    9      $18,197,465.59       $14,291,015.59         $3,906,450.00
 
    10       105  Apache Corporation                      11     3    8       $2,380,909.00          $611,374.50         $1,769,534.50
 
    11       114  Amoco Production Company                73    51   22      $27,010,222.70       $17,863,404.20         $9,146,818.50
 
    12       148  Union Pacific Resources Company          6     2    4       $3,505,000.00        $1,932,600.00         $1,572,400.00
 
    13       162  Agip Petroleum Co. Inc.                 11     7    4       $4,406,499.00        $2,329,722.50         $2,076,776.50
 
    14       185  Samedan Oil Corporation                 18    12    6       $8,350,359.41        $6,838,309.41         $1,512,050.00
 
    15       228  CMS NOMECO Oil & Gas Co.                 1     0    1         $410,250.00                $0.00           $410,250.00
 
    16       231  Pogo Producing Company                  13     9    4       $3,061,636.64        $1,624,419.37         $1,437,217.27
 
    17       236  SONAT Exploration Company                1     0    1         $161,600.00                $0.00           $161,600.00
 
    18       276  Exxon Corporation                       52    32   20      $10,125,000.00        $6,336,000.00         $3,789,000.00
 
    19       282  CNG Producing Company                   11     5    6       $9,202,150.00        $7,590,280.00         $1,611,870.00
 
    20       320  Fina Oil and Chemical Company           11     5    6       $3,034,237.17        $2,329,213.17           $705,024.00
 
    21       369  CanadianOxy Offshore Production Co.     19     9   10       $3,736,346.31        $2,165,433.00         $1,570,913.31
 
    22       415  Energy Development Corporation          12     9    3       $4,961,175.00        $3,948,175.00         $1,013,000.00
 
    23       457  Ashland Exploration, Inc.                2     1    1         $241,288.83          $188,850.50            $52,438.33
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 Sequence  Company                                        Tot   Hi   Uns        Total Amount        Total Amount          Total Amount
  Number    Number           Company Name                 Bds   Bds  Bds          Exposed              High Bids         Unsuccess Bids
 
    24       491  Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation           13     9    4       $3,524,379.35        $2,072,369.35         $1,452,010.00
 
    25       540  MOBIL OIL EXPLORATION & PRODUCING SOUT  37    28    9       $6,474,165.00        $4,892,865.00         $1,581,300.00
 
    26       560  Seneca Resources Corporation             4     2    2       $5,532,320.00        $4,501,160.00         $1,031,160.00
 
    27       689  Shell Offshore Inc.                    112    52   60      $46,239,146.30       $20,198,800.80        $26,040,345.50
 
    28       724  Marathon Oil Company                    35    27    8      $22,445,082.39       $18,936,647.39         $3,508,435.00
 
    29       730  Walter Oil & Gas Corporation            16     9    7       $8,509,881.00        $5,200,657.00         $3,309,224.00
 
    30       739  Continental Land & Fur Co., Inc.         2     2    0          $86,429.00           $86,429.00                 $0.00
 
    31       748  DelMar Operating, Inc.                   2     0    2         $362,250.00                $0.00           $362,250.00
 
    32       771  Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 151   125   26      $69,082,878.52       $60,315,882.52         $8,766,996.00
 
    33       818  Hardy Oil & Gas USA Inc.                12     9    3       $4,589,212.50        $4,081,337.50           $507,875.00
 
    34       846  Hall-Houston Oil Company                 6     3    3       $1,986,950.00        $1,232,950.00           $754,000.00
 
    35       871  Offshore Bechtel Associates Limited      1     1    0          $45,653.25           $45,653.25                 $0.00
 
    36       970  Canadian Occidental of California, Inc   5     5    0         $121,199.80          $121,199.80                 $0.00
 
    37       981  Anadarko Petroleum Corporation           7     5    2       $3,847,162.50        $3,525,912.50           $321,250.00
 
    38       991  Ranger Oil Company                       1     1    0         $611,000.00          $611,000.00                 $0.00
 
    39      1001  IP Petroleum Company, Inc.              15     9    6       $1,870,964.50          $836,757.53         $1,034,206.96
 
    40      1022  Sun Operating Limited Partnership       14    12    2      $14,492,447.90       $10,342,447.90         $4,150,000.00
 
    41      1046  The Houston Exploration Company          9     2    7       $3,011,687.00          $540,100.00         $2,471,587.00
 
    42      1089  Norcen Explorer, Inc.                   23    20    3       $6,613,317.76        $6,205,717.76           $407,600.00
 
    43      1103  Enron Oil & Gas Company                 16     9    7       $9,018,882.52        $5,034,906.52         $3,983,976.00
 
    44      1138  Zilkha Energy Company                  160   115   45      $28,046,923.00       $18,928,526.00         $9,118,397.00
 
    45      1207  Petrobras America Inc.                  20    11    9       $2,554,889.01        $1,440,073.17         $1,114,815.84
 
    46      1284  W & T Offshore, Inc.                     2     2    0         $340,000.00          $340,000.00                 $0.00
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    47      1324  B T Operating Co.                        1     0    1         $126,250.00                $0.00           $126,250.00
 
    48      1354  Equitable Resources Energy Company      11     6    5       $5,831,750.00        $4,526,400.00         $1,305,350.00
 
    49      1364  Newfield Exploration Company             4     2    2       $2,711,500.00          $328,500.00         $2,383,000.00
 
    50      1385  Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.     27    16   11       $7,830,835.04        $6,335,192.16         $1,495,642.88
 
    51      1431  British-Borneo Petroleum, Inc.           9     7    2       $4,110,473.00        $3,367,872.00           $742,601.00
 
    52      1436  Taurus Exploration U.S.A., Inc.          3     2    1         $517,440.20          $111,990.20           $405,450.00
 
    53      1437  Global Natural Resources Corporation o   7     7    0         $609,924.40          $609,924.40                 $0.00
 
    54      1482  Nippon Oil Exploration U.S.A. Limited   18    16    2       $4,393,056.37        $3,651,449.25           $741,607.12
 
    55      1500  Elf Exploration, Inc.                   26    17    9       $7,056,564.20        $4,348,371.20         $2,708,193.00
 
    56      1513  Callon Petroleum Operating Company      18    13    5       $7,523,125.00        $5,880,950.00         $1,642,175.00
 
    57      1548  Tana Oil and Gas Corporation             9     2    7       $3,716,600.00          $491,100.00         $3,225,500.00
 
    58      1551  Santa Fe Energy Resources, Inc.         12    10    2      $14,731,942.20       $14,560,049.00           $171,893.20
 
    59      1576  Holly Petroleum, Inc.                    2     1    1         $306,750.00           $36,450.00           $270,300.00
 
    60      1577  Benton Oil and Gas Company               1     0    1         $162,550.00                $0.00           $162,550.00
 
    61      1578  British-Borneo Exploration, Inc.         4     1    3         $755,893.50          $344,425.00           $411,468.50
 
    62      1586  Petsec Energy Inc.                       6     4    2       $7,055,000.00        $6,185,000.00           $870,000.00
 
    63      1601  Gulfstar Energy, Inc.                    1     0    1          $45,676.00                $0.00            $45,676.00
 
    64      1624  Trade & Development Corporation          1     1    0         $163,000.00          $163,000.00                 $0.00
 
    65      1630  Cheyenne International Corporation       1     0    1          $52,266.80                $0.00            $52,266.80
 
    66      1643  UMC Petroleum Corporation               14     9    5       $7,383,383.54        $5,524,050.16         $1,859,333.38
 
    67      1680  BP Exploration & Oil Inc.              106    82   24      $39,335,061.05       $31,025,975.57         $8,309,085.48
 
    68      1689  Murphy Exploration & Production Compan  19    13    6      $22,857,709.77       $17,642,850.00         $5,214,859.78
 
    69      1704  Box Energy Corporation                   7     5    2       $3,487,115.48        $2,461,652.10         $1,025,463.38
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    70      1711  Cairn Energy USA, Inc.                  38    26   12       $9,090,629.07        $7,196,967.01         $1,893,662.06
 
    71      1732  Cockrell Oil and Gas, L.P.              16    10    6       $1,903,249.30          $957,269.55           $945,979.75
 
    72      1750  Pennzoil Exploration and Production Co  33    23   10       $9,794,900.00        $7,077,640.00         $2,717,260.00
 
    73      1777  Flores & Rucks, Inc.                     4     1    3       $1,303,900.00          $677,000.00           $626,900.00
 
    74      1832  Forcenergy Gas Exploration, Inc.         9     7    2       $2,120,510.00        $1,713,510.00           $407,000.00
 
    75      1855  Vastar Resources, Inc.                  58    42   16      $39,999,995.50       $33,823,190.50         $6,176,805.00
 
    76      1868  MG Oil & Gas Corp.                      15     9    6         $743,808.40          $357,394.40           $386,414.00
 
    77      1870  Zydeco Exploration, Inc.                 3     1    2         $286,900.00           $10,900.00           $276,000.00
 
    78      1871  Browning Offshore, Inc.                 12     8    4         $509,802.00          $262,637.00           $247,165.00
 
    79      1888  McMoRan Oil & Gas Co.                    4     2    2       $5,984,961.30        $2,281,036.30         $3,703,925.00
 
    80      1904  Meridian Oil Offshore Inc.               9     5    4       $2,797,674.98        $1,380,599.98         $1,417,075.00
 
    81      1926  King Ranch Oil and Gas, Inc.             2     1    1       $2,148,750.00          $121,500.00         $2,027,250.00
 
    82      1935  Mesa Operating Co.                       7     6    1         $585,199.50          $443,849.50           $141,350.00
 
    83      1956  Seagull Energy E&P Inc.                 13    10    3       $3,621,638.90        $2,616,194.96         $1,005,443.94
 
    84      1958  Maxus (U.S.) Exploration Company         1     1    0         $268,283.00          $268,283.00                 $0.00
 
    85      1970  Enserch Exploration, Inc.               55    29   26      $10,904,962.19        $6,566,975.09         $4,337,987.10
 
    86      1974  Reading & Bates Development Co.          4     1    3         $192,200.00           $53,100.00           $139,100.00
 
    87      1976  TECO Gas & Oil, Inc.                    14     9    5       $1,182,707.80          $613,516.08           $569,191.71
 
    88      1978  The William G. Helis Company, L.L.C.    15     9    6         $906,754.40          $399,624.40           $507,130.00
 
    89      1999  Houston Energy & Development, Inc.       3     1    2          $54,293.61           $14,071.04            $40,222.57
 
    90      2010  BHP Petroleum (GOM) Inc.                81    65   16      $37,619,835.65       $26,868,909.13        $10,750,926.52
 
    91      2018  Basin Exploration, Inc.                  7     6    1       $9,154,255.00        $9,005,505.00           $148,750.00
 
    92      2038  Mako Offshore Exploration, Inc.          1     0    1         $129,777.00                $0.00           $129,777.00
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    93      2050  Barrett Resources Corporation           15    11    4       $2,464,606.46        $2,012,799.84           $451,806.62
 
       Sale Totals                                                          $715,906,864.00      $520,942,644.00       $194,964,220.00
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 Sequence  Company                                        Tot   Hi   Uns        Total Amount        Total Amount          Total Amount
  Number    Number           Company Name                 Bds   Bds  Bds          Exposed              High Bids         Unsuccess Bids
 
     1       771  Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 151   125   26      $69,082,878.52       $60,315,882.52         $8,766,996.00
 
     2        78  Chevron U.S.A. Inc.                    132   114   18      $46,441,207.68       $41,199,520.67         $5,241,687.00
 
     3       689  Shell Offshore Inc.                    112    52   60      $46,239,146.30       $20,198,800.80        $26,040,345.50
 
     4      1855  Vastar Resources, Inc.                  58    42   16      $39,999,995.50       $33,823,190.50         $6,176,805.00
 
     5      1680  BP Exploration & Oil Inc.              106    82   24      $39,335,061.05       $31,025,975.57         $8,309,085.48
 
     6      2010  BHP Petroleum (GOM) Inc.                81    65   16      $37,619,835.65       $26,868,909.13        $10,750,926.52
 
     7      1138  Zilkha Energy Company                  160   115   45      $28,046,923.00       $18,928,526.00         $9,118,397.00
 
     8       114  Amoco Production Company                73    51   22      $27,010,222.70       $17,863,404.20         $9,146,818.50
 
     9      1689  Murphy Exploration & Production Compan  19    13    6      $22,857,709.77       $17,642,850.00         $5,214,859.78
 
    10       724  Marathon Oil Company                    35    27    8      $22,445,082.39       $18,936,647.39         $3,508,435.00
 
    11        83  The Louisiana Land and Exploration Com  26    17    9      $18,197,465.59       $14,291,015.59         $3,906,450.00
 
    12         1  Conoco Inc.                             44    34   10      $17,128,958.50       $14,626,238.50         $2,502,720.00
 
    13      1551  Santa Fe Energy Resources, Inc.         12    10    2      $14,731,942.20       $14,560,049.00           $171,893.20
 
    14      1022  Sun Operating Limited Partnership       14    12    2      $14,492,447.90       $10,342,447.90         $4,150,000.00
 
    15      1970  Enserch Exploration, Inc.               55    29   26      $10,904,962.19        $6,566,975.09         $4,337,987.10
 
    16       276  Exxon Corporation                       52    32   20      $10,125,000.00        $6,336,000.00         $3,789,000.00
 
    17      1750  Pennzoil Exploration and Production Co  33    23   10       $9,794,900.00        $7,077,640.00         $2,717,260.00
 
    18        56  Phillips Petroleum Company              39    31    8       $9,489,140.00        $6,505,000.50         $2,984,139.50
 
    19       282  CNG Producing Company                   11     5    6       $9,202,150.00        $7,590,280.00         $1,611,870.00
 
    20      2018  Basin Exploration, Inc.                  7     6    1       $9,154,255.00        $9,005,505.00           $148,750.00
 
    21      1711  Cairn Energy USA, Inc.                  38    26   12       $9,090,629.07        $7,196,967.01         $1,893,662.06
 
    22      1103  Enron Oil & Gas Company                 16     9    7       $9,018,882.52        $5,034,906.52         $3,983,976.00
 
    23       730  Walter Oil & Gas Corporation            16     9    7       $8,509,881.00        $5,200,657.00         $3,309,224.00
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    24       185  Samedan Oil Corporation                 18    12    6       $8,350,359.41        $6,838,309.41         $1,512,050.00
 
    25      1385  Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.     27    16   11       $7,830,835.04        $6,335,192.16         $1,495,642.88
 
    26      1513  Callon Petroleum Operating Company      18    13    5       $7,523,125.00        $5,880,950.00         $1,642,175.00
 
    27      1643  UMC Petroleum Corporation               14     9    5       $7,383,383.54        $5,524,050.16         $1,859,333.38
 
    28      1500  Elf Exploration, Inc.                   26    17    9       $7,056,564.20        $4,348,371.20         $2,708,193.00
 
    29      1586  Petsec Energy Inc.                       6     4    2       $7,055,000.00        $6,185,000.00           $870,000.00
 
    30      1089  Norcen Explorer, Inc.                   23    20    3       $6,613,317.76        $6,205,717.76           $407,600.00
 
    31       540  MOBIL OIL EXPLORATION & PRODUCING SOUT  37    28    9       $6,474,165.00        $4,892,865.00         $1,581,300.00
 
    32        35  Kerr-McGee Corporation                   9     5    4       $6,461,570.00        $3,302,645.00         $3,158,925.00
 
    33      1888  McMoRan Oil & Gas Co.                    4     2    2       $5,984,961.30        $2,281,036.30         $3,703,925.00
 
    34      1354  Equitable Resources Energy Company      11     6    5       $5,831,750.00        $4,526,400.00         $1,305,350.00
 
    35       560  Seneca Resources Corporation             4     2    2       $5,532,320.00        $4,501,160.00         $1,031,160.00
 
    36       415  Energy Development Corporation          12     9    3       $4,961,175.00        $3,948,175.00         $1,013,000.00
 
    37        59  Amerada Hess Corporation                 7     5    2       $4,617,341.39        $2,273,281.39         $2,344,060.00
 
    38       818  Hardy Oil & Gas USA Inc.                12     9    3       $4,589,212.50        $4,081,337.50           $507,875.00
 
    39         3  Union Oil Company of California         16     7    9       $4,534,632.88        $2,013,226.88         $2,521,406.00
 
    40       162  Agip Petroleum Co. Inc.                 11     7    4       $4,406,499.00        $2,329,722.50         $2,076,776.50
 
    41      1482  Nippon Oil Exploration U.S.A. Limited   18    16    2       $4,393,056.37        $3,651,449.25           $741,607.12
 
    42      1431  British-Borneo Petroleum, Inc.           9     7    2       $4,110,473.00        $3,367,872.00           $742,601.00
 
    43       981  Anadarko Petroleum Corporation           7     5    2       $3,847,162.50        $3,525,912.50           $321,250.00
 
    44       369  CanadianOxy Offshore Production Co.     19     9   10       $3,736,346.31        $2,165,433.00         $1,570,913.31
 
    45      1548  Tana Oil and Gas Corporation             9     2    7       $3,716,600.00          $491,100.00         $3,225,500.00
 
    46      1956  Seagull Energy E&P Inc.                 13    10    3       $3,621,638.90        $2,616,194.96         $1,005,443.94
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    47       491  Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation           13     9    4       $3,524,379.35        $2,072,369.35         $1,452,010.00
 
    48       148  Union Pacific Resources Company          6     2    4       $3,505,000.00        $1,932,600.00         $1,572,400.00
 
    49      1704  Box Energy Corporation                   7     5    2       $3,487,115.48        $2,461,652.10         $1,025,463.38
 
    50       231  Pogo Producing Company                  13     9    4       $3,061,636.64        $1,624,419.37         $1,437,217.27
 
    51        48  Forest Oil Corporation                   9     2    7       $3,058,942.00          $440,017.00         $2,618,925.00
 
    52       320  Fina Oil and Chemical Company           11     5    6       $3,034,237.17        $2,329,213.17           $705,024.00
 
    53      1046  The Houston Exploration Company          9     2    7       $3,011,687.00          $540,100.00         $2,471,587.00
 
    54      1904  Meridian Oil Offshore Inc.               9     5    4       $2,797,674.98        $1,380,599.98         $1,417,075.00
 
    55      1364  Newfield Exploration Company             4     2    2       $2,711,500.00          $328,500.00         $2,383,000.00
 
    56      1207  Petrobras America Inc.                  20    11    9       $2,554,889.01        $1,440,073.17         $1,114,815.84
 
    57      2050  Barrett Resources Corporation           15    11    4       $2,464,606.46        $2,012,799.84           $451,806.62
 
    58       105  Apache Corporation                      11     3    8       $2,380,909.00          $611,374.50         $1,769,534.50
 
    59      1926  King Ranch Oil and Gas, Inc.             2     1    1       $2,148,750.00          $121,500.00         $2,027,250.00
 
    60      1832  Forcenergy Gas Exploration, Inc.         9     7    2       $2,120,510.00        $1,713,510.00           $407,000.00
 
    61       846  Hall-Houston Oil Company                 6     3    3       $1,986,950.00        $1,232,950.00           $754,000.00
 
    62      1732  Cockrell Oil and Gas, L.P.              16    10    6       $1,903,249.30          $957,269.55           $945,979.75
 
    63      1001  IP Petroleum Company, Inc.              15     9    6       $1,870,964.50          $836,757.53         $1,034,206.96
 
    64        64  Hunt Oil Company                         9     4    5       $1,450,650.00          $724,850.00           $725,800.00
 
    65      1777  Flores & Rucks, Inc.                     4     1    3       $1,303,900.00          $677,000.00           $626,900.00
 
    66      1976  TECO Gas & Oil, Inc.                    14     9    5       $1,182,707.80          $613,516.08           $569,191.71
 
    67      1978  The William G. Helis Company, L.L.C.    15     9    6         $906,754.40          $399,624.40           $507,130.00
 
    68      1578  British-Borneo Exploration, Inc.         4     1    3         $755,893.50          $344,425.00           $411,468.50
 
    69      1868  MG Oil & Gas Corp.                      15     9    6         $743,808.40          $357,394.40           $386,414.00
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    70       991  Ranger Oil Company                       1     1    0         $611,000.00          $611,000.00                 $0.00
 
    71      1437  Global Natural Resources Corporation o   7     7    0         $609,924.40          $609,924.40                 $0.00
 
    72      1935  Mesa Operating Co.                       7     6    1         $585,199.50          $443,849.50           $141,350.00
 
    73      1436  Taurus Exploration U.S.A., Inc.          3     2    1         $517,440.20          $111,990.20           $405,450.00
 
    74      1871  Browning Offshore, Inc.                 12     8    4         $509,802.00          $262,637.00           $247,165.00
 
    75       228  CMS NOMECO Oil & Gas Co.                 1     0    1         $410,250.00                $0.00           $410,250.00
 
    76       748  DelMar Operating, Inc.                   2     0    2         $362,250.00                $0.00           $362,250.00
 
    77      1284  W & T Offshore, Inc.                     2     2    0         $340,000.00          $340,000.00                 $0.00
 
    78      1576  Holly Petroleum, Inc.                    2     1    1         $306,750.00           $36,450.00           $270,300.00
 
    79      1870  Zydeco Exploration, Inc.                 3     1    2         $286,900.00           $10,900.00           $276,000.00
 
    80      1958  Maxus (U.S.) Exploration Company         1     1    0         $268,283.00          $268,283.00                 $0.00
 
    81       457  Ashland Exploration, Inc.                2     1    1         $241,288.83          $188,850.50            $52,438.33
 
    82      1974  Reading & Bates Development Co.          4     1    3         $192,200.00           $53,100.00           $139,100.00
 
    83      1624  Trade & Development Corporation          1     1    0         $163,000.00          $163,000.00                 $0.00
 
    84      1577  Benton Oil and Gas Company               1     0    1         $162,550.00                $0.00           $162,550.00
 
    85       236  SONAT Exploration Company                1     0    1         $161,600.00                $0.00           $161,600.00
 
    86      2038  Mako Offshore Exploration, Inc.          1     0    1         $129,777.00                $0.00           $129,777.00
 
    87      1324  B T Operating Co.                        1     0    1         $126,250.00                $0.00           $126,250.00
 
    88       970  Canadian Occidental of California, Inc   5     5    0         $121,199.80          $121,199.80                 $0.00
 
    89       739  Continental Land & Fur Co., Inc.         2     2    0          $86,429.00           $86,429.00                 $0.00
 
    90      1999  Houston Energy & Development, Inc.       3     1    2          $54,293.61           $14,071.04            $40,222.57
 
    91      1630  Cheyenne International Corporation       1     0    1          $52,266.80                $0.00            $52,266.80
 
    92      1601  Gulfstar Energy, Inc.                    1     0    1          $45,676.00                $0.00            $45,676.00
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    93       871  Offshore Bechtel Associates Limited      1     1    0          $45,653.25           $45,653.25                 $0.00
 
       Sale Totals                                                          $715,906,864.00      $520,942,644.00       $194,964,220.00
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     1       771  Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 151   125   26      $69,082,878.52       $60,315,882.52         $8,766,996.00
 
     2        78  Chevron U.S.A. Inc.                    132   114   18      $46,441,207.68       $41,199,520.67         $5,241,687.00
 
     3      1855  Vastar Resources, Inc.                  58    42   16      $39,999,995.50       $33,823,190.50         $6,176,805.00
 
     4      1680  BP Exploration & Oil Inc.              106    82   24      $39,335,061.05       $31,025,975.57         $8,309,085.48
 
     5      2010  BHP Petroleum (GOM) Inc.                81    65   16      $37,619,835.65       $26,868,909.13        $10,750,926.52
 
     6       689  Shell Offshore Inc.                    112    52   60      $46,239,146.30       $20,198,800.80        $26,040,345.50
 
     7       724  Marathon Oil Company                    35    27    8      $22,445,082.39       $18,936,647.39         $3,508,435.00
 
     8      1138  Zilkha Energy Company                  160   115   45      $28,046,923.00       $18,928,526.00         $9,118,397.00
 
     9       114  Amoco Production Company                73    51   22      $27,010,222.70       $17,863,404.20         $9,146,818.50
 
    10      1689  Murphy Exploration & Production Compan  19    13    6      $22,857,709.77       $17,642,850.00         $5,214,859.78
 
    11         1  Conoco Inc.                             44    34   10      $17,128,958.50       $14,626,238.50         $2,502,720.00
 
    12      1551  Santa Fe Energy Resources, Inc.         12    10    2      $14,731,942.20       $14,560,049.00           $171,893.20
 
    13        83  The Louisiana Land and Exploration Com  26    17    9      $18,197,465.59       $14,291,015.59         $3,906,450.00
 
    14      1022  Sun Operating Limited Partnership       14    12    2      $14,492,447.90       $10,342,447.90         $4,150,000.00
 
    15      2018  Basin Exploration, Inc.                  7     6    1       $9,154,255.00        $9,005,505.00           $148,750.00
 
    16       282  CNG Producing Company                   11     5    6       $9,202,150.00        $7,590,280.00         $1,611,870.00
 
    17      1711  Cairn Energy USA, Inc.                  38    26   12       $9,090,629.07        $7,196,967.01         $1,893,662.06
 
    18      1750  Pennzoil Exploration and Production Co  33    23   10       $9,794,900.00        $7,077,640.00         $2,717,260.00
 
    19       185  Samedan Oil Corporation                 18    12    6       $8,350,359.41        $6,838,309.41         $1,512,050.00
 
    20      1970  Enserch Exploration, Inc.               55    29   26      $10,904,962.19        $6,566,975.09         $4,337,987.10
 
    21        56  Phillips Petroleum Company              39    31    8       $9,489,140.00        $6,505,000.50         $2,984,139.50
 
    22       276  Exxon Corporation                       52    32   20      $10,125,000.00        $6,336,000.00         $3,789,000.00
 
    23      1385  Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.     27    16   11       $7,830,835.04        $6,335,192.16         $1,495,642.88
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    24      1089  Norcen Explorer, Inc.                   23    20    3       $6,613,317.76        $6,205,717.76           $407,600.00
 
    25      1586  Petsec Energy Inc.                       6     4    2       $7,055,000.00        $6,185,000.00           $870,000.00
 
    26      1513  Callon Petroleum Operating Company      18    13    5       $7,523,125.00        $5,880,950.00         $1,642,175.00
 
    27      1643  UMC Petroleum Corporation               14     9    5       $7,383,383.54        $5,524,050.16         $1,859,333.38
 
    28       730  Walter Oil & Gas Corporation            16     9    7       $8,509,881.00        $5,200,657.00         $3,309,224.00
 
    29      1103  Enron Oil & Gas Company                 16     9    7       $9,018,882.52        $5,034,906.52         $3,983,976.00
 
    30       540  MOBIL OIL EXPLORATION & PRODUCING SOUT  37    28    9       $6,474,165.00        $4,892,865.00         $1,581,300.00
 
    31      1354  Equitable Resources Energy Company      11     6    5       $5,831,750.00        $4,526,400.00         $1,305,350.00
 
    32       560  Seneca Resources Corporation             4     2    2       $5,532,320.00        $4,501,160.00         $1,031,160.00
 
    33      1500  Elf Exploration, Inc.                   26    17    9       $7,056,564.20        $4,348,371.20         $2,708,193.00
 
    34       818  Hardy Oil & Gas USA Inc.                12     9    3       $4,589,212.50        $4,081,337.50           $507,875.00
 
    35       415  Energy Development Corporation          12     9    3       $4,961,175.00        $3,948,175.00         $1,013,000.00
 
    36      1482  Nippon Oil Exploration U.S.A. Limited   18    16    2       $4,393,056.37        $3,651,449.25           $741,607.12
 
    37       981  Anadarko Petroleum Corporation           7     5    2       $3,847,162.50        $3,525,912.50           $321,250.00
 
    38      1431  British-Borneo Petroleum, Inc.           9     7    2       $4,110,473.00        $3,367,872.00           $742,601.00
 
    39        35  Kerr-McGee Corporation                   9     5    4       $6,461,570.00        $3,302,645.00         $3,158,925.00
 
    40      1956  Seagull Energy E&P Inc.                 13    10    3       $3,621,638.90        $2,616,194.96         $1,005,443.94
 
    41      1704  Box Energy Corporation                   7     5    2       $3,487,115.48        $2,461,652.10         $1,025,463.38
 
    42       162  Agip Petroleum Co. Inc.                 11     7    4       $4,406,499.00        $2,329,722.50         $2,076,776.50
 
    43       320  Fina Oil and Chemical Company           11     5    6       $3,034,237.17        $2,329,213.17           $705,024.00
 
    44      1888  McMoRan Oil & Gas Co.                    4     2    2       $5,984,961.30        $2,281,036.30         $3,703,925.00
 
    45        59  Amerada Hess Corporation                 7     5    2       $4,617,341.39        $2,273,281.39         $2,344,060.00
 
    46       369  CanadianOxy Offshore Production Co.     19     9   10       $3,736,346.31        $2,165,433.00         $1,570,913.31
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    47       491  Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation           13     9    4       $3,524,379.35        $2,072,369.35         $1,452,010.00
 
    48         3  Union Oil Company of California         16     7    9       $4,534,632.88        $2,013,226.88         $2,521,406.00
 
    49      2050  Barrett Resources Corporation           15    11    4       $2,464,606.46        $2,012,799.84           $451,806.62
 
    50       148  Union Pacific Resources Company          6     2    4       $3,505,000.00        $1,932,600.00         $1,572,400.00
 
    51      1832  Forcenergy Gas Exploration, Inc.         9     7    2       $2,120,510.00        $1,713,510.00           $407,000.00
 
    52       231  Pogo Producing Company                  13     9    4       $3,061,636.64        $1,624,419.37         $1,437,217.27
 
    53      1207  Petrobras America Inc.                  20    11    9       $2,554,889.01        $1,440,073.17         $1,114,815.84
 
    54      1904  Meridian Oil Offshore Inc.               9     5    4       $2,797,674.98        $1,380,599.98         $1,417,075.00
 
    55       846  Hall-Houston Oil Company                 6     3    3       $1,986,950.00        $1,232,950.00           $754,000.00
 
    56      1732  Cockrell Oil and Gas, L.P.              16    10    6       $1,903,249.30          $957,269.55           $945,979.75
 
    57      1001  IP Petroleum Company, Inc.              15     9    6       $1,870,964.50          $836,757.53         $1,034,206.96
 
    58        64  Hunt Oil Company                         9     4    5       $1,450,650.00          $724,850.00           $725,800.00
 
    59      1777  Flores & Rucks, Inc.                     4     1    3       $1,303,900.00          $677,000.00           $626,900.00
 
    60      1976  TECO Gas & Oil, Inc.                    14     9    5       $1,182,707.80          $613,516.08           $569,191.71
 
    61       105  Apache Corporation                      11     3    8       $2,380,909.00          $611,374.50         $1,769,534.50
 
    62       991  Ranger Oil Company                       1     1    0         $611,000.00          $611,000.00                 $0.00
 
    63      1437  Global Natural Resources Corporation o   7     7    0         $609,924.40          $609,924.40                 $0.00
 
    64      1046  The Houston Exploration Company          9     2    7       $3,011,687.00          $540,100.00         $2,471,587.00
 
    65      1548  Tana Oil and Gas Corporation             9     2    7       $3,716,600.00          $491,100.00         $3,225,500.00
 
    66      1935  Mesa Operating Co.                       7     6    1         $585,199.50          $443,849.50           $141,350.00
 
    67        48  Forest Oil Corporation                   9     2    7       $3,058,942.00          $440,017.00         $2,618,925.00
 
    68      1978  The William G. Helis Company, L.L.C.    15     9    6         $906,754.40          $399,624.40           $507,130.00
 
    69      1868  MG Oil & Gas Corp.                      15     9    6         $743,808.40          $357,394.40           $386,414.00
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    70      1578  British-Borneo Exploration, Inc.         4     1    3         $755,893.50          $344,425.00           $411,468.50
 
    71      1284  W & T Offshore, Inc.                     2     2    0         $340,000.00          $340,000.00                 $0.00
 
    72      1364  Newfield Exploration Company             4     2    2       $2,711,500.00          $328,500.00         $2,383,000.00
 
    73      1958  Maxus (U.S.) Exploration Company         1     1    0         $268,283.00          $268,283.00                 $0.00
 
    74      1871  Browning Offshore, Inc.                 12     8    4         $509,802.00          $262,637.00           $247,165.00
 
    75       457  Ashland Exploration, Inc.                2     1    1         $241,288.83          $188,850.50            $52,438.33
 
    76      1624  Trade & Development Corporation          1     1    0         $163,000.00          $163,000.00                 $0.00
 
    77      1926  King Ranch Oil and Gas, Inc.             2     1    1       $2,148,750.00          $121,500.00         $2,027,250.00
 
    78       970  Canadian Occidental of California, Inc   5     5    0         $121,199.80          $121,199.80                 $0.00
 
    79      1436  Taurus Exploration U.S.A., Inc.          3     2    1         $517,440.20          $111,990.20           $405,450.00
 
    80       739  Continental Land & Fur Co., Inc.         2     2    0          $86,429.00           $86,429.00                 $0.00
 
    81      1974  Reading & Bates Development Co.          4     1    3         $192,200.00           $53,100.00           $139,100.00
 
    82       871  Offshore Bechtel Associates Limited      1     1    0          $45,653.25           $45,653.25                 $0.00
 
    83      1576  Holly Petroleum, Inc.                    2     1    1         $306,750.00           $36,450.00           $270,300.00
 
    84      1999  Houston Energy & Development, Inc.       3     1    2          $54,293.61           $14,071.04            $40,222.57
 
    85      1870  Zydeco Exploration, Inc.                 3     1    2         $286,900.00           $10,900.00           $276,000.00
 
    86       228  CMS NOMECO Oil & Gas Co.                 1     0    1         $410,250.00                $0.00           $410,250.00
 
    87       748  DelMar Operating, Inc.                   2     0    2         $362,250.00                $0.00           $362,250.00
 
    88      1577  Benton Oil and Gas Company               1     0    1         $162,550.00                $0.00           $162,550.00
 
    89       236  SONAT Exploration Company                1     0    1         $161,600.00                $0.00           $161,600.00
 
    90      2038  Mako Offshore Exploration, Inc.          1     0    1         $129,777.00                $0.00           $129,777.00
 
    91      1324  B T Operating Co.                        1     0    1         $126,250.00                $0.00           $126,250.00
 
    92      1630  Cheyenne International Corporation       1     0    1          $52,266.80                $0.00            $52,266.80
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    93      1601  Gulfstar Energy, Inc.                    1     0    1          $45,676.00                $0.00            $45,676.00
 
       Sale Totals                                                          $715,906,864.00      $520,942,644.00       $194,964,220.00


